



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 394 of 2026

M/S MANNU MOTORS *versus* MANJEET SINGH RIHAL

Order Sheet

25/03/2026	Mr. Suraj Patel, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramayan Yadav, Counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for two weeks' time to file reply with regard to application for grant of stay. Time as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter after two weeks for consideration on admission as well as I.A. No. 01. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	